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INSTRUCTIONS FOR __PREPARATIO.N OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Bfgnéh, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment Y. ihis“‘effect. will .be madg on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data conéei"n'iﬁ‘g' f¥-5rdinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QM 298 A=M Aygust 16, 1932
Clement, Darius (MA)

Mre, Oliver Clement,
Fairview, Utah,

Dear Hadamy

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 18, 1932, declining to make a pilgrimage to the grave
~of your/son, the late Private first olass Darius Clement,

It ies deeply regreotted that you are unable to take
advantage of the offer of the Govermment, Should you later
find 1t possible to make the journmey, before the conslusion
of the pllgrimages in 1933, it iz requested that you notify
this office, and arrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIRTZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M -._T'L‘._-E_"Jf- 13’ .lp._‘:g
. " . - A
Cleme >y Larius (

q

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a irip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

8. W. DIETZ,
Ca--..n Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. N Aﬂ 'Assistant. j 7
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEA ! o o 2 3 ’de/b¢u54Zd/f

(Write answer here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_EQE‘"AM
Clement, Darius Pvt lel (M-A) SM Tuly 2, 1931

Mrs. Oliver Clement,
Fairview,
Uteh,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
]

Veyy truly yours,

A

T

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 Cl/l/fl
Write answer here

Mo @,Z/VF/L g éﬁfwww"}f?

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C ) June 7, 1830,
Glement, Darius, - 1232 SM

Mrses Oliver Clement,
Fairview, Utshe.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the csmeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure.proper'and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questicn below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

c,&mzm W%ﬁ,(

Very truly/ your

%/ﬂ,d /n?! / / UGHES, N
Cap ain,/A. M. Corps, ",

M X»? Asélstant. ; . H f,)”"

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° Cyi’dh
(Write answer, here})

M%A@M W

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT &
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rzrer To QM 293 A-C WW . October 7, 1929,
Clement, Derius 1232 ~Sm : Agmdqﬂz4¢h€AL£éi{%taf%”/lzzﬂ/VLf

ey & Sy g e
Deagq;:;iffzéf;£;;Z€Zfifgfézré;;?aué 2r}7;4%>24L déﬁeﬂ?/:él{éié%?:;ijy/AéééﬂZZ

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. Ths purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of |
the pilgrimages to be made.

d

(70

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)

Z. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? | <) 4,0 (No)
AP
Lo e (N |Age  Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. ' . (Years) {{ ¥ (Good) (Boes)

.Enéhiah — (Yes) - (W
5, What language do you speak?

Fi =
,J(}V (Specify language spoken)
X z

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

‘ i 1
Ky “U—‘-"‘-"
Encl. ‘ T. HARRIS,
Act Majygr, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

June 29 , 1929.
Clement, Darius

Mr. Oliver Clement,
Fairview, Utah.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the doceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Darius Clement, Pvts, 1/01., Cos G, 140th Inf., whose remains are

now interred in the Meuse-irgomne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon,

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who iB entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow Who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, i
Yy \3&\\\/\\\0'”"
2 incls. )
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 203 A=M Aggust 16, 1932
Clement, Darius (MA)

Mrs. Oliver Clement,
Fairview, Utah,

Dear Madams

Receipt is sclmowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 13, 1932, deolining to make & pilgrimage to the grave
of your son, the late Private first class Darius Clement,

It is deeply regretted that you are unable to take
advantage of the offer of the Govermment. Should you later
£ind 1t possible to make the journey, before the sonclusion
of the pilgrimages in 1933, it 1s requested that you notify
this office, and arrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermester General,

Very truly yours,

e
- = - CHAS. W, DIEBTZ,

1% cn.p‘hin, Qs M, Corps,
= Assistante.

KG



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 283 A-M July 13, 1932
Clement, Darius (M A) S

Mrs, Oliver Clement,
Fairview, Ukah.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

-(ﬁfite'anawer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_RQS"AM
Clement, Darius Pvt lel (M-A) 8M July 8, 19831

Mrs. Oliver Clement,
Fairview,
wuﬂ

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

f To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
4 tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
L;; must beymade by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
co It is there e desired that you answer the question below by writing
@) either~ef the words "Yes" 6 "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followxgg thgﬁquestlon
;; ﬁs s00n as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and ret this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireggno g%:tage_ Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
= =
©. This letter ig being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did“not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? Wl
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C

e ——— O2r
Clement, Darius, - 1232 SM June 7, 1930,

Mrs, Oliver Clement,

‘a3 e o .
Fairview, Utah,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore degired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General, I
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°7 Al
. (Write answer here)

(sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REFLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Clement, Darius 1252 -Sm

Npse Oliver Ulement,
Fairview, Utahe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all néecessary éexpenseés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpoae of the investigation is tc determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
gsuch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestione by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail 1n thc enclosed envalope which requires no postage.

I

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make thewﬁiléryiage y
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (o)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the decsased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope AsBistant,



W&R DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c

June g9, 1929.
Glement, Derfius

Mre Oliver (lement,
Fairview, Utah,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of
congrese approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decezsed scldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late  paplus Clement, Pvte, 3/01s, Cos G, 140%h Inf., wlose remains are
now interred in the Meouse-ivgomme Americen Cemotery, Romagne-sous-iontfaucon,
Mouse, Fpandoe

Will you please advise this office whetrer or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms vmother"” and "widow". If the rslative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. 4\
Act of Congress. ¢
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



1 Clement, Darius

N 1,461,118 3

(Surname.) (Christian name i

Pvte  Co G, 140 th Inf

full.) (ATmy serial numoer. j L&/

- (Rank and org

nizaLionAM)(/

State your relationship to the deceased..-
Do you desire the remains brought to the U

If remains are brought to the United States,
wisgh them interred in a national cemeter)

If you desire the remains interred at the
tion below as to where they should be sen

ited States? . 2o,
(Ye orno.)
doiyon esssumces }Od~ :
(Yes or no.)
yome of the deceased, give full informa-
E:

-2

(Name of person to receive remans.) (F,\'press oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

]

(Number and street.) %
(Sign here) M

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) (¢

{(City or town.) (Stut-e.)

¥ alrwew.-.lltall _____________________________

ity, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the leiter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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WAR DEPARTIENT

In réply refer to: QFFICE QF THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL
QU 293 C-R WASHINCTON geppenber 6, 1923e

lire Obiver Clement,

Fairview,

Dear Sirg:

Infan

Romagno-K5HASH

® i

ta, 1a “ﬁiﬁgﬁ G G L M e s gl

House), Franoee

~

This is one of the permenent American military cemetdiries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Eac‘h grave wi'll be
marked by a headstone of white merble, of suitable design, wi'th
name, rank, division, ‘organization, date of soldier's death arid State
from which he czme, The headstones will be placed at all grav'es in
connection with the improvement work now'in progress, ‘as coon (28
pogsible and without waiting for gspecial action or request on thhe
part of relatives, o ]

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence wargt
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing thi,B

sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maines
tained by this Government in a l_n_ar_mer,.befitting?'tha' last resting

place of our heroes, L § :
) - . ‘ i ¢ :#I. J : i
Vgﬁ‘ tmﬂ';‘ybura 3 TR
icp 150 N
WER

23/584 /aARK
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10t

18 wpom disinsenent, affdects ave fownd on bocies, they will ha propily aent
t0 ‘th0 SEfacte Devcd @ireet 28 ik pegljred by C.0. 170, (H. 2, 1918,, afvee belng
garefully czauined for gi#es of icCemilly in »coubtful tages, :mtatlo:_ Whar oo «7111
he mece ond yeported to chief, Ciawes Reglstration fexvice.

o

(&}

w

supervised b7 Tte Wilon R.H., ROSENTHAL
= - - it S —— i i S Y.y T +8
2od Lieat. Q.M.G.U.S.A.

BeOe Grovy Tmi%

grR. B e

GHDa



COMPIL..{ION OF DISPOSITION OF REM...INS DATA

I. LocaTiox Ixpex CARD: File #86070

(@) Name ... GLEMENT, Dervius . Ser. No. .1AG11318. ..
(b) Rank ___--__3317_4@_-____1-‘/_‘_321-_ _____ Organization .00« G, 14Q%th Tnfentpy
(¢c) Dateofdeath . fo_Dbe deter. _ (@) Causeof death b0 be_delerninaed

1I. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ... 11 ____ ROW eomeee - Plot ________ 1 SR - G«
(b) Emerg. Address -....Qlivar. Clament.  (father)--Fairview,--Utsh - mmmmmmeemmereeeee

T, frilds df sbldiers’ dfind frpt fRopttasios ISSHRRE coen st s e it CER. . 2 .v?.f

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD:
(e $ AW
\ f vy 2 =4
(@) Name et e ZA 7 L/‘Zﬁﬂ/}f\,b’;«./{,

(c) Address. . ,‘:Zﬂ/u\/u"bg/blf"—'_‘ (A

1 }

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% o reemmommeeee. //L_/O _______________________________________________
] e s P T a T
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... P S P A [ L
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. .
o3 . ., . - . . . T ——0
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, —oeeeem
Pl ----1/:'__::;::—_-.---- - ——---:q—- :J -------- 2,
Examiner’s Initials _-_-__-E:\,:,’__jﬂf},_ Datet LUl 7 e lleat LN, , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from .. e
\\
Lo : _ ; -, dated _ S it g LT S R
\\\‘
confirming request in Par. IV., it,em___________‘_‘:":Wr requesting that._______________ e Sl S
........................ - s e
Examiner’s Tnitials o ocoooommeemeeeee oo Datel —st s A R , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Frzes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
’;}‘ /- ,} 4J I ,,-’ ; /
NG 1T LR T S e RSN T R ) S /\‘C_—_-_;L_;_-E-_;'_T.;? ....... :‘i-_.__-'____f____c__l_f;_f_-_':_-_'A_‘_;':"_‘___[___s__.' e s B
Ul e ot o e e s f X e
./:'.':i_"':.;"j;::____?j_ 'PF_I q .;l_»;\_-_v‘n_;_\_‘ ' _2_}_’33_._4_,___tf;{{_g__{%ﬁ.ﬂi_;_i_.%tﬂ:@t@i&?:??f_‘;_4_-:).'-::?_&":'[:"_-'__:_‘_!-_L_'_';.__l;.:_,'_'-_é‘;;a}:_h_;.f.'
™ 194 ;“Lf_ /:...- > _‘ .r? 7Py "tf", s ( f / (/
A (@) Cancellation memos referred to? ______ /AL Lot T e N TR R
Examiner’s Initials ... 2.0 N Date -----_,\J:_ T o / -, 1620.
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY No. -..12.32+580.52... SHEET No. -.oionm’ i RS o
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 G Make Form No. 1i-£

% ‘Amended April 6,1820




IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAREXN.
DesitpshodyboeltiS NG 18 U i 0 Mhete 1, ((AEmdg ulls, fitmas o sou i g s ey
Body: to hershippaastor it sl MMt (RmiMiie THlie, i Sl ceeivr o1l m DL B U b, sl e ) vl
X. SUSPE‘\SIO\‘ QLR R OO, . et et A, Rt o8 o SO (TN et Pt . P A (L e
1
e e e R .



fei.

G.R.5. FORY #1l14—A. ' STATION ____momaons...1232...... et et
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ Qe 29 _.31923

uufu£¢ CF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

» - 3

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT »

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepéncy found upon'eihum;tiOn of body
1. Name _ CILEMENT, Dariws _____ ____________ 10, ‘Rame. © , -~ _________________
2. NeWh myeemas” . R [T TS s L T AN, |
&% Barilc | BRGNS, e o 12, RanM., o e o il SR e AN
4: Org. _ G0,G,140%h Info . | xigerorgn ape A AN e
5. A S0 (1 P DS o UTICURPORRNe | O, (IO L
6. C.D _____Fih (RIEDEE 1. L ek s it

7. Grave NO-"_11_¥“_"_HNH Sec.. .hd . . 150 .Grave Nov T b oo i Sec e ol
BRrPTEn Rl rror, A, TR T - a2 s S I - g Bow. o« il
R, T TSI o i Sl L 17. 0 T W RN .  ¥
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Amer, ... 19. Commune or town Remagne/s/liontfaucon
20. Dept. or County _Meuge . .. .. . 21. Country 1&;@5§A¥r“;3ﬁf_"hﬁ,“,#-
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. Gty.#1332,8eca82_ . . y (uowe 1 b N
23. Disinterred (Date) Oect 29 1921 . By Bl @ Hm‘-411_“___--------___-_,____--n_-----;-; .....

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Doxius Clememt ' = sertal No.___:_tge_@;_t_llsr _________
Heprile e B SRl Loty o 0 Orsanizaﬁion--_c:-__g.._g,zﬂzgizg;,-__;;;g ................
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? ggm”"_f"ﬂ o Yog -

S1gnature Junlor Tachnlcal Asalstant

/
#

PREPARATION \

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

T134°A
27, Condition of body . Badly decomposed, fasi urs unrecognizable .o

28. Nature of burial Woodem hox burlap and uniform

29. #ny diefcrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. reccrds
guoted above?

------------- Tf-l‘-}-ﬂ»e——-------u------.-.. . ————— ---~----—-:- Rt e e ————
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Dategst 79 39831 .- BYg -3 T L S

31. Casket sealed by g
e e e e S e e 'ﬁ,\'ej;

Signature of Embalmer, (Su erv1sor)ggt“ Al
& 1 P "’ﬁifinfrﬁ{

“;ﬁT
D8

P



M
,a Thay F

4y
- \-..- ',‘
il )
-

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No\£_14305 j_
[

-.:

[

32. Designation of body: ‘f NG e A

-----

X \’\ bl LAY

Rame . ___ _GiguEﬂTy‘gariu,"_"_",“_”_”_"_“_“_"__-"_"_g_“SBTIal ND-_L451113-W-"

Rank . pwe Organization e, G,.140th Inf. ... .. _ A

33. Consigned to:

gat 29 1921 E HOWS1l T

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

36. Remarks “_"_"_"~“*“_H,_"_n_“_“_",“,“-thig;;ﬂlfJ“p,Qelrt"JQR_ _________________ S

LifeRERipped fromipoint of Operation: (Date) . SIS Sl SEs e SRTE (NRT N
To point of Concentration
Convoyer

38. Received at Rallhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative

39. SBhipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_ -

To PermanentVCametery _____________________________________________________ A md A el A L R
( Name
O OV 0@ T Pl et Lortons v Sl il e TR Signature Shipping officer _ .
40, Received: Date ey 1
6. R EaSRepresenbabivel s S 0 GEREIER ve Sk 4 e B |

41, Reinterred?

""Meuse Arg, Cemetery, /732 (Date Oct. 29,1921,
42. Grave No. B s Rechiipey e ofe) SE M R TR
""IIU_ o n o 2 e e e e b S e
2465 TR e ot T S R S L e 1 SO RN ROWE A i ol b e
wmm Elock ) 8.
G.R.S. Representative"f,h_u_“"_“__ﬁ:iéﬁéifdg

Beo, C. Blanéd,
let ,Lieut ,QMC,



G S ot NG 16:A Place......2omagne.,Cemneteryirl 282

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate  oct. 29, 1921. . . _
1. REemaIxs of & CLulTRHT, _.:??’,%.-J._?f..ﬁ:ff,‘fz,:,,, L E S iee 3 Tua e SERIAT SINUMBER ahBLANE =

1 A0L )

== al (1 4o 1 1 -
RANK ... Byl 1.{,/(;-.‘..., s ORGANIZATION bz Qa.. Sy UG R T ..

i

O

Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location) :

WA e T by e o S e A MG B % SO - heliehrm WA O V= v o S el o Inm vl fon S it R
¥ - » l :

BYIE{GTOUR,. Btk . A Uit o Sl a g g

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

st ol Yo il e 150 e )2 b LR ..Row. 8 .Block -F, Grave 10,0ems1l232,

~ By : Group RO PBTE @Y G Ut ... Nature of reburial Unlined
CHS&Cte

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

,,,,,,,,,,,,, Ygaden. hox Whunlan sand. andE Onmer o son el L WA ke e, 00 DURE L ol

—eBOLF.. DBALY-.decomposed, ... foatures unrecognizable.,....

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? .. Yeg. .. ... Ongravemarker? .Yeg

(0) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

1

Tag on bhody and tsgon peg over..hody and GRS pladue.on.box. agres with

,,,,,,,,,,, .

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Impossible Lo éetermine,

(b) Weigh, (estimated) LT o W e v
(c) Hair'—Coior by T D ATt T SR ol
' (WA OV Sl S e ol

AR CTOTIS TGS ke it 0 NG

(d) Hair on face—~Color . o L S AN T oa i

(IO CAtTOTEWs: ok . OO AL oSN TR
QUGS o N > A0 ..
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old sears, psculiarities,

(Qyeant=fOnE Soniad . T e el S

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)

huneeipisal cand right pemetal, .- et TR M e ) Ll T Y - )

7. Disinterment  S<&
supervised by /7

2 N S APRTEOYed e Ay Sl Sl st Sl
-=<§, Howe ; { 2 JS.JE:.IT:’LCi,l
‘ i (Title) .. CAPTa QM ..ol
8. Reburial e

</ l / J | e - )

-, Z ’ 7 F a7y

Supervised by . i ‘Cz_/r:/ﬂé,g{,, T DL Approved N xzr"{ L)
: A4 U, Dufgult, :

Geo. C, Bland,

ws .
Cooareee o (TUSS R - T deut o aue;



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER L‘UHFLETIUH OF “6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, - as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wolm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the zroup and unit which made disinterment. . ;

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made-reburial, mnd how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he as complete as
possible. =43

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and fon grave marker
by reporting ‘* Yes " or ** No ™.

(h) State whether or not body appears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. A

¥

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in °
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (teal-im} weeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . .......... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

(ROWNED TEETH .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
i

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

| GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRID
BRIDGE WORK.. o Block in solid the erown of tooth (label i BGOSEE,RIDGE
! gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) .
f thu :
) 3 ‘ SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
v : possible (Y)lnck in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES). ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED

shode in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word *« clasp "

DENTURES (PLATES)

=~ Show name of person superviging the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same. Y

har N . ;
8. Show name of erson sipe vising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
i LA e i >
Sane. i ,3 Oy 153 =\ 1:.?
: @
— \»H% [T
LA o700y gy



®

“COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA (

1. LocaTioxn IxpeEx Carp:

Pile $#86070 Dg

() DI e el e s smomm i ST A L T R e DMA

(b) Rank ______ Pvt.l/ol _____ Organization co.G,MO‘thnfantry TYP? '''''

(o Diswrot deay W0 N0 BORORE. L oo 0 0 P SERRNARES o =
TI. ReaisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(o Grave tio, - W Rog & B g B8 gyp il

(b) Emerg. Address Olivar()lanant __{_g_ather) F airviaw,utah _________________________

tir. il b diolend déué 1o cdéméio{s e e i el GKR, e, 7

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on e R , 192

We ;(;Zjﬂ;lifumpe e l letter ?/f transmittal on W-,-____f? “‘/..2—/:,2//“7, 192
vy TR e A | 4

VI Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., __ ______________________ , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

...........................................................................................................................................................

VIII. Form 115 received from @G, R. 8., Hoboken, N. d. oo ineee , 192

COUNTRY . CRMETERY NO: 85 cooobie s N SHEDTINONEE 0 e i
. R. 8. Form 115-A
@ August, 1020 5—8020

FRANOE 1232800, 52 33
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1 A\
£ o

e

GRAVE _JCATION BLANK -

4 LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

s S CLEMSNT 1461118 Dariug...............
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

: P .

1, Rt Lylely 60 L/ LAOEY s TN BN
: (Ranlk). (Organizatioa).

S PN OEIOT DEATHR S 0 1 o - oo S A s
: QAUSE OF DEATH: ......... ety A0 ST S TR '
: TDAME 'OR BURTAT Al T 0 A0l Wl AN, & S8 HRE
DI AR ORI UREAT. M s s L s o e e )
(Give Cemetery, Town and Dcpartrﬁent). Map references must
: specify clearly vr;]aat map is used. )

GRAVESNUMBER: & Aeh i ELELTUL AL Tl 0 .

sammstcsnmnmrananEREE

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Cropa ¥ Ll dtians

memmmamasse

Headboard?. .......... Bottle?............
: IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Waslone buriefl with Body ..t . vl L T vtk

Was'one fastened to nmame peg or ;
stake nsed as agrave markart. . tlgicie e SRR b L

I1f name, unknown and tagd missing, description and mark
should be given heref

annhs

ieswass

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

weeesasperetANAA ALY RN IR

tApis purﬁon to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serviee.
/ i







G.RIS. FOHu WO. 12 '
CEVERAL FRADGL

AMEREGAN J_“"“LJ ITICH

..."'._T).}-UT.'A POGEL] ERALS OT‘I_. I(JLI

an.Oll . .L.DJ“U l.J...'.qm C ].ulhxl)o

TO . C.0., Co. G, 140th Inf.
SUBJECT : Inforaation for burial Rogistor.

118 Yau arc dirccted to tronsmit

i thoat Goiay to tho Chirg, CGreves Ragig=
gratiop Scrvicec, tne inicis

on oncloscd Grove Location Hlgnls a8 nCCC 8=

"
g
incdicotod

sary for tho cownlotion oz ufiiziel ro3criSe

. - 5 o
# Cusmonet of Gemerel Perghings

Robert C, Baviso
Ad jutont Geneoxrl.

Hoto:

B

In casc this item ig checked, you
will notc hcroon:

Maarest relative of gecoascas

R latienship

-

Lddycss:




Pt




(:“‘r/;j- ) / P i (
rile #86070 /\}‘cb. 11, 1920

B

\ :
Al Card Dept.
{C nirel Records
‘Likison,

Research Section.
G.R.S Foru Yo. B-;

dl
Memo Fog: 3G,R,5\ .representative, C,R.0,

A . Fo
Su'cjech-\{ 'Ifj,ormailon required for G.R.S.
Y

1. 1Ifens ‘checked azre to be completed:

Syracme : Clement /
Vfumber . 1461118
\First nema: Darius /'
--‘_{.L:"’.: Private 1/c’
\tg/bmpa S/ Cos G, |
Wm 140th Infe
WeELeof death: ¢S .../ /o/
\eflse: - e AP
Place (A erclrrve 1 omen
Y .
‘ e () &eigl M dy
Locrition of hospital: ' ‘Zuwee of oiedn
o 41%

Number " Y

Class " "

f - ) f oy )
\gnorgency address QY osas Qe (4alf

\

1 ) : 1 QuIAAIARAA) ¥ -
Reletionshipy #-ould

Auttri ty: ‘
legran No: 472 —¢ 3

Tglegrem from: —

dated: 1 15 7
\ Reporied 10 Washingtony *o . & Zodf &
\ CIC-NOSc ) F - l,,f’-
b, |

§ .

N(Undaggcore t?\e of figial'*C . .Cp)
Ramagks:

[ v’

‘!-’_'\:‘{’ -2 - } :} W
-- 36CHARLES C, PIERCE,
& Colonel, Q.M.C,,U.S8.A,

g /g @MV)

~NS-3404 4B
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AVERICAN EXPEDITICNARY FORCES
HE \ADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
Ref # 86070 OFFICE OF THE CHTEF QUARTERMASTHEE, A.BJF,
¢RAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

June @8, 1919.

FRCM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E,F,
TO . Mrs, Wilford Jacobson, Fountain Green, Utah, USA.
SURJFECT , Pvt, Darius Clement, Co. G., 140th InTantry. ASF,

With an assurance of very decp svimathy, end in reply to
your letter of cnduiry, you are navised thuat Informetion has bocn

fiiod in this office by the burinad officer goncerngf, to the effeet
3 rave 747,° American Battle

Bt ahg ey g s e o Department of ARDENNAS.

The grave is marked with the Regulation Cross to
which one identification tag is attached, the other being buried
with the body.

CHARLTIS €, PIERCE,
CCE/pb Golonel, Q.u.C.., U.S.A.

inelos, GRS 10=H
RS .004.5



et

S’tgmxl Worps, United S tos Army. / [ T

@elegram. 7

4

l
Rereined at s /‘ \ 191

+2FN K 67 Op | - Vﬂ
NEUFCHATEAU JUNE 10 1919 *‘9A*101m"19

CHIEF GRAVES REuwloiRATIUN "
ScRVICE TOURS. A

RETEL G 387 E PER|OD OUR RECORDS SHOW CLEMENT DARI R ONE FOUR
S1X ONE ONE ONE EIGHT BURBED GRAVE NUMBER FOUR SEVEN BATTLE AREA |
CEMETERX EXERMONT COMMA ARDENNES MAP NUMBER THREE FIVE SOUTHEAST COMMA
EAST THREE NAUGHT BWO POINT TWO EIGHT NORTH TWO SEVEN NINE POINT SIX
EIGHT PERIOD G 96 R :

STATEN .
355PM

Form 126 B i ¥



Pours June JelIlle

MAJOR Ce Ee SRATEN
GRAVES REGISPRATION SERVICE OFFICER

HRUFCHATEAU.

Wire gra¥e location Pvt lat el Derius Clement 1461218 Co & 140th
Mreportedkimainbnttloofmlumcperiod G387 B

7

OFFICIAL : KHIGHT

G ol HOEZEL

16T L0 HMC 2 UlAe G to 20

JRPe@l ' F e GRS -
9eHbetelle / 2 | Sgte Dalye Originnle

B, 7 s, TE § M TN e XA



' Reg £91231. . ' i,,‘/) {‘ O’\ -y
74 7
[ ; —

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES . __
HEADQUARTZRS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE (HIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E,F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. 3o o, 1919,

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service,- Auerican E.F, :
TO . Mrs,. Wilford Jacobson, Fommtain CGrecn, Utch, U.S.l.
SURTECT : DPvte Dorins Clement, Co. Ge 140th Inf. tmoricsn TeFe

1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry tn have
to inform you that my field forces has naqt as jet succeeded in obtaining
any definite burial information regarding this soldier, You may rest assured
that every possible effort will be made to locute the grave, and, if necess--
ary, a special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doeubt
buried,

2, Careful note is being made of your naue and addeess, and im--
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed,

By direction}

(HARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieut,~ Colonel, Q,l,G,, U,S5,A,

Per MAURICE B, DIX,
Captain, Anerican Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Reguistration Service,

Pormg

GRS 10~B & «004.5. 3

Fned,

MED /nf, o /



st Inda

Comm nding (fficer, Co. G, 140th Int ntry, 4. Ee Fo, Frence, Lliarch |
16th, 1919. Po - adjutant uveneral, Ahe Le e, france.

le leturned., I =m unable to furnish any information &s to ;
the location of grave of Frivate 1lst Cl Dariys Clement as he was
repor ted missing in action tnd- was- Bot- burried by «ny member of thés "{
orgunization, |

FZ ' Peeelved
7 Jo L. Killigan

i ¢ A0
| ‘2 ﬂ‘mp ) ' Capt l4vtn Inf ntry
" Commandiag Co G




e



P 1st Ind. ~ e 7

Commending Officer, Co. &, 140th inT ntry, 4. E. #., France, Liarch
16th, 1919, 1o -~ Adjutant weneral, A, B, ¥,, france,

1. Heturned. I £m unable to furnish any information as to
the 1ocut10n of grave of Private lst Cl Berius Clement as he was
reported missing in action “nd was not burried by any member of thas
orgunization.
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. T i\
1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. f Hq! G. f S.<File
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